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is, at the time of the rendition thereof, either a minor or insane, 
or imprisoned on a criminal sentence, the time during which such 
disability shall continue, not exceeding 10 years, shall not be 
reckoned a part of said 6 months; said 6 months shall begin to 
run immediately from the entry of such judgment or order. 

SECTION 2. 274.09 (2) of the statutes is amended to. read: 
274.09 (2) Said right of appeal applies to final orders and 

judgments rendered upon appeals ,~ ;(, * from or reviews 
of the proceedings of tribunals, boards and commissions, and to 
final judgment and 01'ders whether rendered in action or in spe­
cial proceedings without regard to whether the actions or* * * 
proceeding ;(, * * involves new or old rights, remedies or 
* * * p1'oceedings and whether or not the right to appeal is 
given by the statute which creates the right, remedy or p1'0-
ceeding. 

SECTION 3. 274.33 (2) of the statutes is amended to read: 
. 274.33 (2) A final order affecting a substantial right made 

in special proceedings, without regard to whethM' the proceed­
ings involve new or old rights, remedies or proceedings and 
whether or not the right to appeal is given by the statute which 
created the right, remedy or proceedings, or made upon a sum­
mary application in an action after judgment. 

Approved July 9, 1943. 

No. 649, A.] [Published July 10, 1943. 

CHApTER 506. 

AN ACT to repeal 343.432 (2), to amend 343.341, and to create 
343.341 (2) of the statutes, relating to the manufacture, disc .. 
tribution and use of cheating tokens, etc.; and providing a 
penalty. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. 343.341 of the statutes is amended to read: 
343.341 (1) Any person who, with intent to cheat or defraud 

the owner or lessee or other person entitled to the contents of 
any telephone or other box, receptacle, depository or other con­
trivance intended for the receipt or deposit of coins or knowing 
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that the same is intended for unlawful use, shall manufacture 
for sale, or sell, offer' to seU, advedise for sale, or give away OJ' 

possess any token, slug, false or cm~nterfeited coin, device, or any 
substance whatsoever intended or calculated to be placed or de­
posited in any such telephone or other box, receptacle, deposi­
tory or contrivance, shall be punished by imprisonment in the 
county jail not more than one year or by fine not exceeding $500 
or by both such imprisonment and fine. The manufacture; sale, 
offering for sale, ctcZvertising fOj' sale, distribution, giving away, 
OJ' possession of any s~wh token, slug, false or cmtnterfeitecZ coin, 
cZevice, or substance shall be prima facie evidence of intent to 
cheat or defr'a1~d within the meaning of this section. 

SECTION 2. 343.341 (2) of the statutes is created to read: 
343.341 (2) Any person who shall wilfully place or deposit 

in such box, receptacle, depository or contrivance any token, 
slug, false or counterfeited coin, device, or any substance what­
soever except lawful money of the United States, with intent to 
cheat or defraud the owner or lessees thereof or other person 
lawfully entitled to the contents of such box, receptacle, deposi­
tory or contrivance, shall be punished by imprisonment in the 
county jail not more than 60 days or by fine not exceeding $50, 
or by both such imprisonment and fine. The placing or deposit­
ing of such token, slug, false or counterfeited coin, device, or any 
substance whatsoever in such box, receptacle, depository or con­
trivance shall be prima facie evidence of intent to cheat or 
defraud within the meaning of this section. 

SECTION 3. 343.432 (2) of the statutes is repealed. 

Approved July 9, 1943. 

No. 650, A.] [Published July 10, 1943. 

CHAPTER 507. 

AN ACT to create 20.20 (27) and 29.415 of the statutes, relating 
to the sale of raccoon hides and making an appropriation. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. 20.20 (27) of the statutes is created to read: 
20.20 (27) All moneys collected by the conservation commis-

sion or its authorized agents from the sale of raccoon tags as 
provided in section 29.415 shall be paid within 10 days after 


